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CLP-300  CLP-300N  Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
SAMSUNG  Samsung Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
Apple TrueType Laser Writer  Macintosh  Apple Computer, Inc.

Microsoft Windows Windows 98 Windows Me Windows 2000 Windows 2003 Windows NT 4.0 Windows XP
Microsoft Corporation



contact SAMSUNG worldwide

If you have any comments or questions regarding Samsung products, contact the Samsung customer care center.

COUNTRY CUSTOMER CARE CENTER WEB SITE
ARGENTINE 0800-333-3733 Wwww.samsung.com/ar
AUSTRALIA 1300 362 603 Www.samsung.com
AUSTRIA 0800-SAMSUNG (726-7864) WWw.samsung.com/at
BELGIUM 0032 (0)2 201 24 18 www.samsung.com/be
BRAZIL 0800-124-421 www.samsung.com

4004-0000
CANADA 1-800-SAMSUNG (726-7864) | www.samsung.com/ca
CHILE 800-SAMSUNG (726-7864 ) www.samsung.com/cl
CHINA 800-810-5858 WWw.samsung.com.cn
010- 6475 1880
COLOMBIA 01-8000-112-112 Www.samsung.com/co
COSTA RICA 0-800-507-7267 www.samsung.com/latin
CZECH 844 000 844 www.samsung.com/cz
REPUBLIC Distributor pro Ceskou republiku : Samsung Zrt., eska
organizaéni slozka Vyskocilova 4, 14000 Praha 4
DENMARK 70701970 www.samsung.com/dk
ECUADOR 1-800-10-7267 www.samsung.com/latin
EL SALVADOR | 800-6225 www.samsung.com/latin
ESTONIA 800-7267 www.samsung.ee
KAZAHSTAN 8-10-800-500-55-500 www.samsung.kz
KYRGYZSTAN 00-800-500-55-500
FINLAND 030-6227 515 www.samsung.com/fi
FRANCE 3260 SAMSUNG 08 25 08 65 | www.samsung.com
65 (€ 0,15/min)
GERMANY 01805 - SAMSUNG (726- Www.samsung.com
7864 (€ 0,14/Min)
GUATEMALA 1-800-299-0013 www.samsung.com/latin
HONDURAS 800-7919267
HONG KONG 3698-4698 www.samsung.com/hk
HUNGARY 06-80-SAMSUNG (726-7864) | www.samsung.com
INDIA 3030 8282 Www.samsung.com

1800 110011

COUNTRY CUSTOMER CARE CENTER WEB SITE
INDONESIA 0800-112-8888 Www.samsung.com
ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (726-7864) WWW.Samsung.com
JAMAICA 1-800-234-7267 www.samsung.com/latin
JAPAN 0120-327-527 www.samsung.com/jp
LATVIA 800-7267 www.samsung.com/lv
LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 www.samsung.com/It
LUXEMBURG 0035 (0)2 261 03 710 www.samsung.com/be
MALAYSIA 1800-88-9999 www.samsung.com/my
MEXICO 01-800-SAMSUNG (726- WWW.samsung.com

7864)
NETHERLANDS | 0900-SAMSUNG (726-7864 € | www.samsung.com/nl
0,10/Min)
NEW ZEALAND | 0800SAMSUNG (726-7864) www.samsung.com/nz
NICARAGUA 00-1800-5077267
NORWAY 815-56 480 www.samsung.com/no
PANAMA 800-7267 www.samsung.com/latin
PHILIPPINES 1800-10-SAMSUNG (726- Wwww.samsung.com/ph
7864)
POLAND 0801 801 881 www.samsung.com/pl
022-607-93-33
PORTUGAL 80820-SAMSUNG (726-7864) | www.samsung.com/pt
PUERTO RICO | 1-800-682-3180 www.samsung.com/latin
REP. 1-800-751-2676 www.samsung.com/latin
DOMINICA
EIRE 0818 717 100 www.samsung.com/ie
RUSSIA 8-800-555-55-55 www.samsung.com
SINGAPORE 1800-SAMSUNG (726-7864) www.samsung.com/sg
SLOVAKIA 0800-SAMSUNG (726-7864) www.samsung.com/sk
SOUTH 0860-SAMSUNG (726-7864) | www.samsung.com
AFRICA
SPAIN 902 10 11 30 www.samsung.com
SWEDEN 0771-400 200 www.samsung.com/se




COUNTRY

CUSTOMER CARE CENTER

WEB SITE

SWITZERLAND | 0800-SAMSUNG (726-7864) www.samsung.com/ch

TADJIKISTAN 8-10-800-500-55-500

TAIWAN 0800-329-999 WWW.samsung.com

THAILAND 1800-29-3232 www.samsung.com/th
02-689-3232

TRINIDAD & 1-800-SAMSUNG (726-7864) | www.samsung.com/latin

TOBAGO

TURKEY 44477 11 www.samsung.com

UAE 800-SAMSUNG (726-7864) WWW.samsung.com
8000-4726

UK 0845 SAMSUNG (726-7864) | www.samsung.com

US.A. 1-800-SAMSUNG (726-7864) | www.samsung.com/us

UKRAINE 8-800-502-0000 Www.samsung.com

UZBEKISTAN 8-10-800-500-55-500 WWww.Samsung.com.uz

VENEZUELA 0-800-100-5303 www.samsung.com/latin

VIETNAM 1 800 588 889 www.samsung.com
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AC /
AC PC
PC AC
AC
110 vV
16 AWG™

* AWG : American Wire Guage

DHHS 21 CFR

IEC 825 1

DANGER -

VORSICHT

ATTENZIONE -

PRECAUCION -

PERIGO
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ADVARSEL -

ADVARSEL. -
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CAUTION - CLASS 3B LASER RADIATION WHEN OPEN

AVOID EXPOSURE TO THE BEAM.
DANGER - LASER RADIATION AVOID DIRECT

EXPOSURE TO BEAM.
RADIATIONS INVISIBLES DU LASER EN CAS
D'OUVERTURE. EVITER TOUTE EXPOSITION
DIRECTE AU FAISCEAU.

- UNSICHTBARE LASERSTRAHLUNG, WENN

ABDECKUNG GEOFFNET.
NICHT DEM STRAHL AUSSETZEN.

RADIAZIONE LASER INVISIBILE IN CASO DI

APERTURA. EVITARE L'ESPOSIZIONE AL FASCIO.
RADIACION LASER INVISIBLE CUANDO SE ABRE.

EVITAR EXPONERSE AL RAYO.

- RADIAGAO LASER INVISIVEL AO ABRIR. EVITE

EXPOSIGAO DIRECTAAO FEIXE.

- ONZICHTBARE LASERSTRALEN BIlJ GEOPENDE

KLEP. DEZE KLEP NIET OPENEN.
USYNLIG LASERSTRALNING VED ABNING.
UNDGA UDSAETTELSE FOR STRALNING.

USYNLIG LASERSTRALNING NAR DEKSEL
APNES. UNNGA EKSPONERING FOR STRALEN.

- OSYNLIG LASERSTRALNING NAR DENNA DEL

AR OPPEN. STRALEN AR FARLIG.

- NAKYMATONTA LASERSATEILYA AVATTAESSA.

VARO SUORAA ALTISTUMISTA SATEELLE.

- FEESR UL, et R A1
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FCC
FCC 15 B

ICES-
003 B

Cet appareil numérique respecte les limites de bruits radioélectriques
applicables aux appareils numériques de Classe B prescrites dans la
norme sur le matériel brouilleur: “Appareils Numériques”, ICES-003
édictée par I'lndustrie et Sciences Canada.

CE Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
93/68/EEC
1995 1 1 Council Directive 73/23/EEC
1996 1 1 Council Directive 89/336/EEC 92/31/EEC

1999 3 9 Council Directive 1999/5/EC

Samsung Electronics Co.,
Ltd.
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10/100 Base TX CLP-300

Windows 98/Me/NT 4.0/2000/2003/XP
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13.6 kg

Acrobat Reader







75 g/m?

150

1,000

5%
700

1,500

2,000







Letter




UTP

L

CLP- 300N
RJ.45

CLP-300N

USsB

3m

USB
Windows 98/Me/2000/2003/

usB
Macintosh

USB 2.0
usB

10.3~10.4

usB

1
2
3
XP



)

Notification Area
Smart Panel

Linux
SyncThru Web Service

Machine Settings > Setup

Windows (
Mac OS X

Smart Panel

Altitude Adj




Windows

* Windows

 Smart Panel
Smart Panel

Macintosh

Macintosh

Samsung

Macintosh

Linux

Linux
Linux

 Windows 98/Me/NT 4.0/2000/XP/2003 -

Linux

Windows 98/ME/NT 4.0/2000/XP/2003

Windows

RAM

98/ME 32 MB
NT 4.0/2000 64 MB
XP 128 MB
2003 256 MB

98/ME/NT 4.0/2000/ | 300 MB
XP/2003

Internet Explorer

5.0

. Windows NT 4.0/2000/XP/2003

CLP-300N

Windows NT 4.0

* Macintosh 10.3 ~10.4 -

. Linux

Win98/Me/NT
4.0/2000/XP/
2003

Macintosh
CUPS

NT4.0




150
1
1
1
1

0.1

180 °C

8.3

3.3

- 60~90 g/m?
- 60~163 g/m?




3.1

100
150 A4 Letter




0.1

180 °C

20

- N o < Lo ©



180 °C

0.1

Xerox 3R91334




216 x 356 mm

4 mm

127 mm

76 x 127 mm

76 x 127 mm
76 mm




Windows Macintosh

Linux

Windows

1 Windows

2 Windows 98/NT 4.0/2000/ME

Windows XP/2003
3 Samsung CLP-300 Series

4 (Windows 98/Me)
(Windows NT 4.0/2000/XP/2003)

Windows




CLP-300N

5.1

Smart Panel

2,000 © CLP-K300A 5.3
1,000 © CLP-C300A: 5.3
CLP-M300A:
CLP-Y300A:
20,000 CLP-R300A 5.4
50,000
5,000 - CLP-W300A 5.6
1,250 5%
50,000
100,000
50,000
I 100,000
IT8 60,000
* M-/Letter 5%
25%
Samsung
5.3 5.4 5.6




Smart Panel

1,000
700

Smart Panel

1,500

2,000




®

Smart Panel

©

Q)




50,000

Smart Panel

20,000

1,500

2,000

S%

1,000
700







Smart Panel

5%

1,250







CLP- 300N

TCP/1P

SyncThruWeb Service

Samsung

SyncThru™ Web Service

TCP/IP

SyncThruWeb Service

Internet Explorer

Windows

http 2 /7500 XXX . XXX . XXX

IP

Go

Enter




6.2

6.3
6.5
Macintosh

Windows
Linux

6.7
6.2
6.5
6.7
6.7
6.8

Smart

2.7

Macintosh

Windows
Linux



16 ppm

5.2

Windows

Ad
4 ppm
Samsung CLP-300 Series

Windows

98/Me

6.3
2.3
5.3

Samsung CLP-300 Series

Smart Panel
Windows
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100

Windows

Illustrator

98
Adobe




6.3

8.1

3.2

180 °C




Aa=hCc
Aa~hCc
Aa~hCc
Aa~hCc
Aa=hCc

8.1

5.7

5.2

AaBbCe:
AaBEbCc

AaBbCc’
AaBhCg.

AaRhee

8.1

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

8.1

AABbCc¢
AaBhCc
AaBbCc¢
AaBbhCd
AaBhCq

L~ T .

5.3

5.7

5.3

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

80% RH

8.1

AaBbCc
AaBhCc
AaBhCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

5.7
8.1

5.4

AaBbCc
AaBbCc_
AaBbCc
AaBbCc_
AaBbCc

5.7

5.3

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

8.1

2.7




8.1

8.1

180

AaBbCc
AabbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

8.1
180

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
BbCc

5.7

AaBb(Cc
AaBbCc

Aaz3bCc
ARXNHCe
AdlL ¢

5.3

8.1

8.1

T YA OO

AaBbCc

180

1,000

3,280




Smart Panel

5.2

5.3

Windows

Windows
Windows
OE Spool32
/
PDF Acrobat
PDF PDF Acrobat
Print As Image
PDF
Microsoft Windows 98/Me/NT 4.0/2000/
2003/XP Windows
.
Macintosh

PDF Acrobat
PDF PDF Acrobat
5.3 Print As Image
Samsung PDF
Mac 0S 10.3.3
Mac 0S 10.3.2
6.3
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: e r ]
Linux | SIB SIB Windows
1| (Windows) SAMBA
: smbclient
e or
\ LLPR
|
KDE GTK Linux l LR
LLPR !
} SwB CuPS Add
| IP Printer CUPS
KDE  GNOWE ! SWB 1P SAMBA
KDE/Gnome :
|
| CPUS 8.1 Mandrake
: Linux
| PostScript CuPS
! 1.1.14 RPM
: Linux
: CUPS ~/ . Ipoptions
LPRPng printconf | N-up Ipoptions LLPR
RedHat :
printconf || LLPR Ipoptions -x printer
/etc/printcap printtool : printer
/etc/printcap.local |
LPRng /etc/printcap !
printtool : o . Ip
Linux : Permission denied
LPD Ip |
! PCL GDI Unix
: PostScript Ghostscript
/etc/printcap : PostScript
| .
N-up Postscript ‘ Jhostvien Ghostscript gv
N-up PostScript :
Adobe |
N-up !
: Ghostscript GNU Ghostscript 7.05
BSD lpr BSD lpr : CIE
Slackware Debian : Postscript  CIE
LLPR ‘ GNU Ghostscrip 7.06
: www . ghostscript.com
| Ghostscript
|
. Unix | SUSE Linux 9.2 CUPS (Common Unix
PostScript : Printing System) cups-1.1.21 ipp
LLPR |
: ipp
CUPS Encapsulated PostScript EPS ‘ CUPS cups-1.1.22
CUPS 1.1.10 }
LLPR [
PostScript :
LLPR EPS CUPS |
|
|




Ghostscript GNU Ghostscript 7.xx
RGB
CIE

Postscript CIE
GNU Ghostscrip

8.xx www.ghostscript.com
Ghostscript
PDF Acrobat
PDF PDF Acrobat
Print As Image
PDF




CLP-300N

. CLP- 300N
. SetlP
10/100 Base TX
 Windows 98/Me/NT 4.0/2000/2003/XP
. Linux
* Macintosh 10.3~10.4

* Windows TCP/IP

« IPP SNMP
DHCP  BOOTP
Windows 98/ME/XP/NT 4.0/2000/ + TCP/IP /
2003 « DHCP
« BOOTP
CLP-300N
CLP- 300N
26 SetlP
MAC P MAC
[
CLP-300 1
2 Windows X X CD-ROM
3 Application > SetlIP
4
5 Setup.exe
6 Windows > Samsung Network
Printer Utilities > SetlIP
7 £
'+
8 MAC IP

MAC




SetlIP

10



A4 16PPM  Letter
A4 4 PPM

17PPM

2,400 x 600 dpi

14
26

45
57

35

AC 110 ~ 127 V, 6.5 A, 50/60 Hz
AC 220 ~ 240 V, 3 A, 50/60 Hz

300 W
17w
48dBA
45dBA
35 dBA
5% 2,000 Ad/Letter
1,500
. / /
5% 1,000  A4/Letter
700
20,000 50,000
1,250 5%
5,000
24,200
13.6 kg
2.4 kg 380 g

390 x 344 x 265 mm

10~32.5 °C
20 ~ 80% RH

SPL-C  Samsung

CLP-300 32 MB

CLP-300N 64 MB

CLP-300 USB 2.0

CLP-300N USB 2.0 10/100 Base TX

Fkkk

Windows 98/Me/NT 4.0/2000/XP/2003 Linux
Mac 10.3 ~ 10.4

CLP-300N Windows NT 4.0

1507779

www. samsungprinter.com

100%

Samsung



http://www.samsungprinter.com
http://www.samsungprinter.com

7 ot
1 60 90 g/m? 150 75 g/m?
Letter (216 x 279)
A4 (210 x 297)

A5 (148 x 210) 60 105g/m? 1
Executive (184 x 267)
Legal (216 x 356)

JIS B5 (182 x 257)

A6 (105 x 148)

Oficio (216 x 343)
Folio (216 x 330)

100~
250 Sheffield
4 ~ 5%

75 Qg/m |1

No.10 (105 x 241)
DL (110 x 220)
C5 (162 x 229)

C6 (114 x 162)
Monarch (98 x 191)
No.9 (98 x 225)

6 3/4 Envelop (92 x 165)

*kk

120 150 g/m |1

Letter (216 x 279)
A4 (210 x 297)

138 146 g/m® |1

Letter (216 x 279)

105 163 g/m* | 1
(101.6 x 152.4)

60 120 g/m? |1

76 x 127 180 °C 0.1

(Legal) 1

il 100 250 (Sheffield)

140 mm
8.3
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5.5 ~ 8.0pH

0.094 ~ 0.18 mm

5 mm

180 °C 0.1

4% ~ 6%

100 250 Sheffield 20°

24 °C 45% 55%

100 75 g/n?

150 75 g/m?

1 60 ~ 163 g/m

. 90 g/m?

. 6 mm

76 x 127 mm 216 x 356 mm

127 mm

8.3




0.5 mm

180 °C

180 °C

3.3

51 mm
90 mm
3.3

DL
15 mm
51 mm

10

15 mm




Linux
6.8
M
Macintosh
6.7
U
USB, 2.6
Z
1.2
, 3.2
1.1
, 3.5
, 6.3
2.7
5.1
5.4
8.1
, 3.4
5.4
5.3
5.6

, 6.5
, 2.7
2.8 3.1
3.1
8.1
3.2
3.1
, 2.3
2.8 ’
Linux 6.8
Macintosh 6.7
Windows 6.7
6.2
6.3
6.5
6.1
2.6
5.7
5.7
8.1
8.3
, 5.1
USB 2.6
6.5 2.6, 5.8
2.8 1.3
3.1
, 3.4
3.5 5.3
5.2
5.2

, 2.6

2.5

7.1

oo o1
= o
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Wi £ super user (root) ¥ e SEHI AR - Upp

3 AR A IR -
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[root@local frootf# mount -t is09660 /dev/ hdc /mnt/cdrom ({3 /
F I&#4h1. /mnt/cdrom)

dev/hde RLIEPUARE >
[root@local /root}# cd /mnt/cdrom
[root@local cdrom]# ./setup.sh
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K Linux Printer Package Setup

" IDIEIES)

@& Recom

Q& Expert

FPlease choose the class of installation.
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[cancel]

[iew Readms| [continus|
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ackage
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e
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5 Jpfl[25E% Recommended (EF) » %Vlﬂ‘ﬁs
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